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OFFENSE (Spread) 
Quarterback 

 15 Brandon Connette (6-2, 213, Sr.) 

OR 2 Brian Burrell (6-4, 221, Jr.) 

Running Back

 33 Marteze Waller (5-11, 209, Jr.) 

 20  Josh Quezada (5-11, 217, Sr.) 

Left Tackle

 !" #$%& '()*+ ,"-./ 010/ 2345 

 63 Josh Tremblay (6-5, 282, Sr.) 

Left Guard 

 75 Sean Rubalcava (6-4, 285, Sr.) 

 79 Aaron Mitchell (6-2, 291, Fr.) 

Center

 60 Bo Bonnheim (6-2, 283, Jr.) 

 61 Jacob Vazquez (6-2, 283, Jr.) 

Right Guard

 73 Cody Wichmann (6-6, 315, Sr.) 

 70 Alan Gonzalez (6-0, 302, RFr.) 

Right Tackle

 54 Justin Northern (6-5, 285, Jr.) 

 78 David Patterson (6-4, 284, RFr.) 

TE

 45 Riley Barnes (6-3, 252, Sr.) 

 88 Jerin McClendon (6-8, 255, Sr.) 

WR 

 7 Aaron Peck (6-3, 213, Jr.) 

 10 Greg Watson (5-10, 210, Sr.) 

WR 

 3 Josh Harper (6-1, 185, Sr.)

 11 Dillon Root (6-0, 194, Jr.) 

WR 

 8 Da’Mari Scott (6-0, 207, So.) 

 84 LeKendrick Williams (5-8, 170, Sr.) 

DEFENSE (Multiple 3-4) 
End
 92 Tyeler Davison (6-2, 309, Sr.) 
OR 91 Nathan Madsen (6-4, 275, RFr.) 
Nose Guard
 92 Tyeler Davison (6-2, 309, Sr.) 
OR 77 Maurice Poyadue (6-3, 282, Jr.) 
End
 96 Todd Hunt (6-3, 263, Jr.)
 55 Claudell Louis (6-4, 292, RJr.) 
Outside LB
 31 Ejiro Ederaine (6-3, 221, Jr.) 
 57 Adam DeCosta (5-8, 194, Sr.) 
MIKE (Middle LB)
 43 Karl Mickelsen (6-0, 234, Sr.) 
 30 Xavier Ulutu (6-1, 248, Fr.) 
WILL (Middle LB) 
 17 Kyrie Wilson (6-2, 238, Jr.) 
 42 Jeff Camilli (6-3, 263, So.) 
Outside LB
 27 Donavon Lewis (6-2, 249, Sr.) 
 41 Brandon Hughes (6-3, 216, So.) 
Cornerback
 23 Bryan Harper (6-0, 171, So.) 
OR 15 Stratton Brown (6-1, 186, So.) 
Safety 
  28 Charles Washington (5-11, 197, Jr.) 
OR 5 Dalen Jones (6-1, 196, So.) 
Safety
 13 Derron Smith (5-11, 197, Sr.)
  4 Shannon Edwards (5-11, 191, Jr.) 
Cornerback
 28  Charles Washington (5-11, 197, Jr.)
OR 9 Curtis Riley (6-0, 190, Sr.)
OR 2 Jamal Ellis (5-11, 174, So.) 

2014 DEPTH CHART

SPECIAL TEAMS 
Place Kicker  
 48 Kody Kroening (5-10, 150, Fr.) 
 49 Garrett Swanson (6-0, 217, Jr.) 
Kickoffs  
 49 Garrett Swanson (6-0, 217, Jr.) 
 48 Kody Kroening (5-10, 150, Fr. 
Punter 
 49 Garrett Swanson (6-0, 217, Jr.)
 48 Kody Kroening (5-10, 150, Fr.) 
Long Snapper 
 59 Dylan Detwiler (6-1, 217, Jr.) 
 53 Justin Verrell (6-2, 197, Jr.) 

Holder
 49 Garrett Swanson (6-0, 217, Jr.)
 15 Brandon Connette (6-2, 213, Sr.) 
Kick Returner
 8 Da’Mari Scott (6-0, 207 So.)

 11 Dillon Root (6-0, 194, Jr.) 
Punt Returner
 84 LeKendrick Williams (5-8, 170, Sr.) 
 8 Da’Mari Scott (6-0, 207 So.) 

Career Starts 

O!ense Career ’14 Consec.

 Cody Wichmann 38 2 30
 Josh Harper 19 2 2
 Justin Northern 15 2 15
 Josh Quezada 12 - -  
 Alex Fi(ta 13 2 2
 Bo Bonnheim 9 2 9
 Greg Watson 6 1 1
 Malique Micenheimer 4 - -
 Marteze Waller 3 2 2
 Aaron Peck 6 2 4
 Brian Burrell 2 2 2
 Sean Rubalcava 2 2 2
 LeKendrick Williams 2 2 2
 Justin Johnson 1 - -
 Da’Mari Scott 1 1 1

Defense Career ’14 Consec.

 Derron Smith 32 2 28
 Donavon Lewis 30 2 28
 Tyeler Davison 28 2 28
 Karl Mickelsen 15 2 15
 Charles Washington 15 2 15
 Kyrie Wilson 15 2 15
 Curtis Riley 13 2 2
 Ejiro Ederaine 12 2 12
 Jamal Ellis 4 - -
 Dalen Jones 2 - 2
 Todd Hunt 3 2 2
 Bryan Harper 2 2 2
 Shannon Edwards 1 1 1
 Maurice Poyadue 1 1 1

Pronunciation Guide 

Bo Bonnheim ......... Bon-ah-heim (like Anaheim)
Je� Camilli ............................................... Cuh-mill-E
Ejiro Ederaine ............... A-Dro ED-er-EYE-nay
Suli Faletuipapai ...............Fall-A-two-E-puh-pie
Michael Lazarus ................................Lazz-err-ess
Anthoula “Tank” Kelly .......................... An-thu-la
Jerin McClendon ............................................. Jair-in
Malique Micenheimer .. muh-leek mice-en-hi-mer
Kyrian Obidiegwu ..................... O-B-D-egg-ooh
Tobenna Okeke ........... Tow-BEN-nuh ohh-ki-ki
Josh Quezada ..................................Cuh-zaw-duh
Maurice Poyadue ..................................POY-uh-due
Sean Rubalcava ...................................Roob-all-cava
Ioane Sagapolu .. EE-oh-AH-nay SONG-uh-PO-lu
Derron Smith .......................................... duh-ron
Xavier Ulutu .................................. ooh-LOU-too
Marteze Waller .................................. Mar-TEZZ
Cody Wichmann .................................. wick-man
Keyan Williams ......................................... key-on

2015 2016 2017
FUTURE BULLDOG FOOTBALL SCHEDULES

Date Opponent Location

9/5 Abilene Christian Fresno, Calif.

9/12 at Mississippi Oxford, Miss.
9/19 Utah Fresno, Calif.

11/21 at BYU Provo, Utah
TBD at Air Force* Colorado Springs, Colo.
TBD Colorado State* Fresno, Calif.

TBD at Hawai’i* Honolulu, Hawai’i
TBD Nevada* Fresno, Calif.

TBD at San Diego State* San Diego, Calif.
TBD at San Jose State* San Jose, Calif.
TBD UNLV* Fresno, Calif.

TBD Utah State* Fresno, Calif.

* = Mountain West game

Date Opponent Location

9/3 at Nebraska Lincoln, Neb.
9/10 Sacramento State Fresno, Calif.

9/24 Tulsa Fresno, Calif.

10/1 at Toledo Toledo, Ohio
TBD Air Force* Fresno, Calif.

TBD at Colorado State* Fort Collins, Colo.
TBD Hawai’i* Fresno, Calif.

TBD at Nevada* Reno, Nev.
TBD San Diego State* Fresno, Calif.

TBD San Jose State* Fresno, Calif.

TBD at UNLV* Las Vegas, Nev.
TBD at Utah State* Logan, Utah

Date Opponent Location

9/2 Incarnate Word Fresno, Calif.

11/4 BYU Fresno, Calif. 

TBD Boise State* Fresno, Calif.

TBD at Hawai’i* Honolulu, Hawai’i
TBD Nevada* Fresno, Calif.

TBD New Mexico* Fresno, Calif.

TBD at San Diego State* San Diego, Calif.
TBD at San Jose State* San Jose, Calif.
TBD UNLV* Fresno, Calif.

TBD at Wyoming* Laramie, Wyo.


